
Meeting Type Meeting Date 

Policy Reference: 

Related Board Goal: 

Recommendation: 

Justification: 

Funding 
Cost: 
Funding Source: 
Currently Budgeted 

Vendor 

Does this item require 
a Competitive Bid  
Purchasing 
Mechanism 
Contract Term 
Finance Department 
Review By  N/A

Contact Information 
Name Title 

Department Phone # 

Legal 
Review 

Date N/A 
Department 
Review 
District 
Approval 

DeSoto ISD 
Board Agenda Item Overview 

N/A

FY25


	Untitled

	Meeting Type: 
	Policy Reference: CH (Local): Purchasing & Acquisitions
	Cost: 3746859.03
	Funding Source: 240-35-6299-00-938-99-0-38
	Vendor: Whitsons Culinary Group
	Purchasing Mechanism: Competitive Sealed Bids
	Contract Term: 1 Year, may be renewed for up to four (4) additional one-year periods w/TDA approval.
	Name: Gene Morrow
	Title: Interim Executive Director
	Department: Student Support Services and Operations
	Phone: 972-222-6666 ext. 8321
	Date9_af_date: 6/17/24
	Meeting Type1: [Regular - Business]
	Date12_af_date: 
	Dropdown13: [Goal 1 - Future Readiness]
	Dropdown14: [Approve as Submitted]
	Agenda Item Name: Consideration and Possible Approval of RFP# 24-010 Child Nutrition Program - Food Management Service Company (FSMC)
	Dropdown16: [N/A]
	Dropdown17: [Yes]
		2024-06-13T15:29:31-0500
	Michael McSwain


	Dropdown19: [N/A]
	Check Box20: Yes
		2024-06-13T15:30:50-0500
	Michael McSwain


		2024-06-13T16:03:31-0500
	Dr. Silvia Martinez


	Justification:                             

We published the subject RFP after approval of the final language by the Texas Department of Agriculture (TDA).  Five vendors submitted bids.  The evaluation team consisted of four scorers while four additional staff members and students from DHS participated in the vendor presentations that were held on 4/10/2024. Whitsons Culinary Group scored highest and had the lowest bid. The evaluation committee is recommending Whitsons Culinary Group to serve as the district's Food Service Management Company (FSMC).  The selection process was vetted by the TDA and the district has their approval to bring this item before the board for final approval.  The contract term would begin on July 1, 2024 and end on June 30, 2025 with the possible renewal of the contract for four (4) additional one-year terms upon mutual agreement.

	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box2: Off


